
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022987-2021 

Contract

G-Cloud 12 Call-Off Contract for Dynamics Related
Services and Support

HS2

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-022987
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02e13e  
Published 15 September 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

HS2

High Speed Two (HS2) Ltd, Two Snowhill, Queensway

Birmingham

B4 6GA

Contact

Hannah Nicholls

Email

Hannah.Nicholls@hs2.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022987-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022987-2021
mailto:Hannah.Nicholls@hs2.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.hs2.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

G-Cloud 12 Call-Off Contract for Dynamics Related Services and Support

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

HS2 has awarded a call off contract for the provision of the above services, via G-Cloud
12, to Tisski Limited. The call off contract will be for an initial term of 6 months, with an
option to extend for up to a total of 12 months. The contract start date is 2nd September
2021.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

http://www.hs2.org.uk


Page 3 to 6

Value excluding VAT: £3,338,478

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72200000 - Software programming and consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

HS2 has awarded a call off contract for the provision of the above services, via G-Cloud
12, to Tisski Limited. HS2 sought the provision of Dynamics development, support and
maintenance Services, which included within the scope of requirements, but was not
limited to:

• Claimant Portal – Release 2 build; 

• Firrin Backlog; and

• Support & Maintenance for: 

o Firrin;

o SRM; and

o VMS.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 045-107620

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tisski Limited

Hilltop House, 302 Ringinglow Road

Sheffield

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:107620-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

S11 7PX

Telephone

+44 7780000347

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

National registration number

07751400

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,338,478

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom



Page 6 to 6

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-10T00:36:23+0100
	TCPDF




